
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4391
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
SALT BASED INDUSTRIES
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any proposal is under consideration of the Government of India for promoting salt based industries like caustic soda, soda ash and chlorine in the country; and

(b) if so, the details of such industries in the country including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal under consideration of the Government of India, which specifically promotes salt based industries like caustic soda, soda as and chlorine in the country.
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